502427882 07/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shan Huafeng	07/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jiaxing Shufude Electric Bed Co., Ltd	
Street Address:	Youchegang Intersection, 07 Provincial Road, Wangjiangjing Dev. Zone, Jiaxing	
City:	Zhejiang	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	314024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13889994
Application Number:	13907751
Application Number:	13907773
Application Number:	13908168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7148250558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7148250555

Email: law@clemcheng.com

Correspondent Name: Clement Cheng

Address Line 1: 17220 Newhope Street #127

Address Line 4: Fountain Valley, CALIFORNIA 92708

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clement Cheng
Signature:	/clemcheng/
Date:	07/22/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 07-18-2013#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030846 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shan, Huafeng (Inventor) invented the following inventions:

Shan, Huafeng 13-889994 Electric Bed Bedboard with Embedded Fixed Structure;

Shan, Huafeng 13-907751 Bolt Attachment for Electric Bed Bedboard;

Shan, Huafeng 13-907773 Bed Periphery Frame;

Shan, Huafeng 13-908168 Electric Bed Front Motor Drive Structure and related applications.

WHEREAS, Jiaxing Shufude Electric Bed Co., Ltd (Assignee) having an address at Youchegang Intersection, 07 Provincial Road, Wangliangling Development Zone, Jiaxing, Zheijang, 314024, China, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged as part of salary, I, hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute international applications, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signatures below.

x: Shan Hua Feng.	Inventor Name:
executed by Inventor U	
Date:	

PATENT REEL: 030846 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 07/22/2013